
Mt. Pulaski Jr/Sr High School
206 S Spring    Mount Pulaski, IL  62548
School Phone: 217-792-3209      Fax: 217-792-3248      Email: jjordan@mtpulaski.k12.il.us

Superintendent
Jason Spang

MPHS Principal
Heather Fricke

MPGS Principal
Danielle Lora

Athletic Director
Johnathan Jordan

Varsity Basketball (Girls)
Winter 2025-2026

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Tuesday Nov. 18 @ OPEN (Maroa-Forsyth
Invite)

OPEN  TBA

Wednesday Nov. 19 @ OPEN (Maroa-Forsyth
Invite)

OPEN  TBA

Thursday Nov. 20 @ OPEN (Maroa-Forsyth
Invite)

OPEN  TBA

Tuesday Nov. 25 @ Pawnee High School
(JV/V)

Pawnee Jr/Sr High School  6:00PM

Tuesday Dec. 02 Cerro Gordo High School MPHS South Gym  6:00PM
Thursday Dec. 04 @ Monticello High School

(JV/V)
Monticello High School  5:30PM

Monday Dec. 08 @ Midwest Central High
School

Midwest Central High
School

 6:00PM

Thursday Dec. 11 @ Illini Central Jr/Sr High
School

Illini Central High School  6:00PM

Saturday Dec. 13 @ OPEN (UIS Shootout ) OPEN  12:00PM
Monday Dec. 15 St. Joseph-Ogden HS MPHS South Gym  6:00PM
Saturday Dec. 20 Auburn High School Mt. Pulaski Jr/Sr High

School
 1:00PM

Monday Dec. 22 @ Williamsville High
School

Williamsville High School  6:00PM

Saturday Dec. 27 @ OPEN (Riverton
Christmas Tourney )

Riverton High School  TBA

Monday Dec. 29 @ OPEN (Riverton
Christmas Tourney )

Riverton High School  TBA

Tuesday Dec. 30 @ OPEN (Riverton
Christmas Tourney )

Riverton High School  TBA

Saturday Jan. 03 Lexington High School MPHS South Gym  2:00PM
Tuesday Jan. 06 Riverton High School MPHS South Gym  6:00PM
Thursday Jan. 08 Athens Jr/Sr HS MPHS South Gym  6:00PM
Monday Jan. 12 @ Warrensburg-Latham

High School (JV/V)
Warrensburg- Latham HS  6:00PM

Saturday Jan. 17 Nokomis High School MPHS South Gym  1:00PM
Monday Jan. 19 @ Peoria Christian High

School (JV/V)
Peoria Christian High
School

 2:00PM

Thursday Jan. 22 Illini Bluffs High School MPHS South Gym  6:00PM
Monday Jan. 26 OPEN (Armstrong ) MPHS South Gym  6:00PM
Thursday Jan. 29 Sangamon Valley High

School (JV/V)
MPHS South Gym  6:00PM

Tuesday Feb. 03 @ St. Teresa High School Decatur St. Teresa  6:00PM
Thursday Feb. 05 Lutheran School

Association HS
MPHS South Gym  5:30PM

Saturday Feb. 07 Central A&M High School MPHS South Gym  1:00PM
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Monday Feb. 09 @ Clinton Community High
School

Clinton Community High
School

 6:00PM

Thursday Feb. 12 @ Lincolnwood Jr/Sr High
School

Lincolnwood Jr/Sr High
School

 6:00PM

Thursday Feb. 19 @ IHSA Regionals IHSA Regionals TBA TBA
Thursday Feb. 26 @ IHSA Sectional

Semifinals
IHSA Sectional Semifinals TBA TBA

Monday Mar. 02 @ IHSA Super-Sectional IHSA Super-Sectional TBA TBA
Thursday Mar. 05 @ IHSA State Tournament Redbird Arena TBA TBA
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